

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, ITANAGAR.

NO. APIC-143/2024/

Dated Itanagar the.....March 2025

To,

The Superintendent Engineer PWD, Dirang, West Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh.

Sub:- Forwarding of Show Cause Notice for causing service to the PIO-Cum-Executive Engineer, PWD, Dirang, West Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

Sir,

I am forwarding herewith a copy of Show Cause Notice issued against PIO-Cum-Executive Engineer, PWD, Dirang, West Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, related to APIC No. 143/2024 duplicate by the Hon'ble Court of Shri Vijay Taram, State Information Commission (SIC), for causing service to him through your good office.

Therefore, you are requested to kindly to cause service of this Show Cause Notice to the PIO-Cum-Executive Engineer, Dirang, West Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and to forthwith return the service copy (duplicate) for records please.

> Sd/-(Shri Vijay Taram) Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

NO. APIC-143/2024 586

Dated Itanagar the...! March 2025.

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO-Cum-Executive Engineer, Dirang, West Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for compliance.
- 2. Shri Dawa Tsering, Dirang Village, Appellant in this instant matter, West Kameng District, for information please.
- 3. The PS/PA to Information Commissioner (V.T) for information please.
- 4. The computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.
- 5. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC Itanagar Registrar Success Information Commission Itanagar,

Show Cause Notice

(Form-A CPC/R/W Sec-20(1) & (2) of the RTI, Act, 2005.

Ref. APIC-No. 143/2024/

Date: 10.03.2025.

The PIO-cum-Executive Engineer, Public Works Department (PWD), Dirang Division, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

Sub: Show Cause Notice for Non-Compliance of Judgment Order, Dated 21st January' 2025, in the APIC Apeal No-143/2024

Dear Public Information Officer (PIO)-cum-Executive Engineer, PWD, Dirang Division.

Whereas, this notice is issued to you in your capacity as the Public Information Officer (PIO)-cum-Executive Engineer, PWD of the Dirang Division concerning the non-compliance of the judgment order delivered by the State Information Commission, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, dated January, 21st 2025, in the appeal bearing APIC-No143/2024.

Whereas, it has come to our attention that you have failed to provide the requested information to the Appellant as mandated by the said judgment under the Right to Information Act, 2005. Specifically, the order instructed that the requested information be furnished to the Appellant within one week from the date of the judgment order.

Whereas, this non-compliance is viewed with serious concern, as it undermines the effectiveness of the RTI, Act and the transparency it aims to promote. It is imperative that you provide a written explanation as to why an appropriate action should not be taken against you for this failure to comply with the judgment order.

NOW THEREFORE,

You are hereby directed to Show Cause within 15 days from the receipt of this notice as to why action against you should not be initiated as provided in Section 20(2) of the RTI, Act, 2005. Your explanation should clearly outline the reasons for the delay in compliance, along with any supporting documentation that may pertain to this matter.

Failure to respond adequately within the stipulated time frame may result in further action as per the provisions of the Right to Information Act and applicable rules governing the conduct of PIOs.

Please treat this matter with due urgency.

Copy to:

(i)

Shri Dawa Tsering, Dirang Village, Appellant in this instant matter, for information.

(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.